FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response.	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						0000	011 00(11)	01 1110	mveoune		прапу Асс	01 10 10								
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hodges Michael R.						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Telesis Bio Inc. [TBIO]							(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
110uges	<u>s iviiciiae</u>	<u> </u>											_ [Director	or		10% O	vner		
(Last)	(F	irst)	(Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/24/2024								Officer below)	(give title		Other (sbelow)	specify	
C/O TEL	LESIS BIO	4 1	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6 Ir	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable									
10431 WATERIDGE CIRCLE, SUITE 150					7. "	T. II Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/ feat)							Line	Line)						
					-										Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting					
(Street)															Persoi		e tnar	n One Repo	rting	
SAN DII	EGO C	A	92121		-	مار	10h5	1(c)	\ Trans	· act	ion Inc	licatio	'n							
					- 170	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)			Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to														
						satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																			
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Trans	action	ction 2A. Deemed			3. 4. 9		4. Secur	ities Acq	uired	(A) or	5. Amou	nt of 6.0		wnership	7. Nature	
Date (Month/Da				Day/Ye	ay/Year) Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Ye			te, Transaction			ed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			Securitie Benefici	es	Form (D) o	orm: Direct) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								onth/Day/Tear)		" [8]		 			- Reporte	ted		(111501.4)	(Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	ount (A		Price	Transac (Instr. 3					
Common Stock 07/24/2					4/2024	./2024		A		8,390	8,390 ⁽¹⁾ A		\$0	8,390			D			
		T	able II -	Deriva	tive S	Sec	urities	Aca	uired. [ispo	osed of	. or Be	nef	icially	Owned				,	
											onverti									
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Insti				6. Date Exercisable a Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			e and 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
													0							
						,,	_		Date		xpiration		0					1		
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	Exercisat	le D	ate	Title	⊢ ^s	hares						
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.1	07/24/2024			A		5,268		(2)	0	7/24/2034	Commo Stock	n .	5,268	\$0	5,268		D		

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These securities are restricted stock units ("RSUs"). Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of Telesis Bio Inc.'s (the "Issuer") Common Stock. Subject to the Reporting Person's continuing as a Service Provider (as defined in the Issuer's 2021 Stock Incentive Plan (the "Plan")) through each applicable vesting date, (i) with respect to 3,512 RSUs, one-third (1/3rd) of such RSUs shall vest on each annual anniversary of the Grant Date and (ii) 4,878 RSUs shall vest in full on January 1, 2025. "Grant Date" shall mean July 24, 2024.
- 2. Subject to the Reporting Person's continuing as a Service Provider (as defined in the Plan) through each applicable vesting date, one thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the Shares subject to the Option shall vest in equal monthly installments following the Grant Date on the same day of the month as the Grant Date. "Grant Date" shall mean July 24, 2024.

/s/ Rob Cutler, Attorney-in-

Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

07/26/2024

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.